

PRESS RELEASE

Sostravel: Communication about change in Share Capital

Milan, 19 September 2019. Sostravel.com S.p.A., digital operator in the air passenger assistance services market listed on the Italian Stock Exchange – AIM Italia segment (ticker: SOS), communicates that the certification of the increase in share capital announced in the press releases issued on 11 September 2019 and 17 September 2019, was lodged and registered with the Companies Register of Varese on 17 September 2019 and that the relative paperwork was completed yesterday, 18 September 2019.

These communications refer to the operation involving the assignment of 47,225 Bonus Shares to each participant in the IPO who will have retained the Issuer's shares without interruption for at least 12 months from the date on which the negotiations commenced.

Due to the above-mentioned capital increase, the free float increased from 47.51% in 12 August 2019 to the current rate of 47.93%.

The new and previous compositions of the share capital are as follows:

Current Share Capital			Previous Share Capital		
Euro	No. Shares	Unit Nominal Value	Euro	No. Shares	Unit Nominal Value
598,122.50	5,981,225	-	593,400	5,934,000	-

* * *

Sostravel, founded in 2017 by Rudolph Gentile, is a company operating in the market of passenger assistance services.

The Company operates under the "Sostravel" and "Flio" trademark, and through the Sostravel App proposes itself as "aggregator" of a range of air passenger assistance services during the whole journey, from departure to arrival at the destination airport, with the aim of becoming an important reference point" for passengers "before, during and after their journey".



For further information:

SosTravel.com S.p.A.
Investor Relations
Nicola De Biase
investor.relations@sostravel.com
www.sostravel.com

Tel: +39 0331 1587117 Fax: +39 0331 1582452 Nomad
Banca Finnat S.p.A.
Alberto Verna
a.verna@finnat.it
Palazzo Altieri Piazza del Gesù, 49
00186 Roma, Italia
Tel:+39 06 69933219

Fax:+39 06 69933236

Specialist & Analyst Coverage Banca Finnat S.p.a. Lorenzo Scimia <u>I.scimia@finnat.it</u> Tel. +39 06 69933 446

Spriano Communication & Partners
Cristina Tronconi, Matteo Russo
Mob. 346 0477901
ctronconi@sprianocommunication.com
mrusso@sprianocommunication.com
www.sprianocommunication.com